

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	14-6043	Version: 1	Name:	Record 6043 Sup Imp Mount Prospect Rd 04- W7331-		
Туре:	Supplemental Improvement Resolution (Highway)		Status:	Approved		
File created:	10/17/2014	5 ,7	In control:	Board of Commissioners		
On agenda:	11/19/2014		Final action:	11/19/2014		
Title:	PROPOSED SUPPLEMENTAL IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)					
	Department: Transportation and Highways					
	Project Type: Motor Fuel Tax Project Supplemental Improvement Resolution					
	Request: Refer to the Committee of Roads and Bridges					
	Project: Additional funding is needed due to subsequent expansion of the improvement scope to include the widening and construction of the existing concrete pavement to 5 lanes, concrete box culvert reconstruction, installment of permanent steel sheet piling, curb and gutter installation, and traffic signal modernization. The construction was completed on 7/22/2009, and this supplement is necessary for accounting closure.					
	Location: Mount Prospect Road, North Avenue to Grand Avenue in the City of Northlake					
	Section: 04-W7331-02-RS					
	County Board District: 17					
	Centerline Mileage: N/A					
	Fiscal Impact: \$1,465,000.00					
	Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Fund (600-585 Account)					
	Board Approved Date and Amount: 6/15/2004, \$1,365,000.00					
	Increased Amount: \$1,465,000.00					
	Total Adjusted Amount: \$2,830,000.00					
	Summary: This improvement, as proposed, shall be for milling and resurfacing of the existing pavement and shall include full depth patching, intersection improvements, crack sealing, adjustments or reconstruction of existing drainage structures, retaining wall construction, right-of-way, traffic control, landscaping, pavement marking, engineering and other necessary highway appurtenances.					
	\$1,365,000.00 to include the culvert recons traffic signal m). Additional fu widening and c truction, install	nding is needed of construction of the ment of permane The construction	an Improvement Resolution in the amount of due to subsequent expansion of the improvement scope e existing concrete pavement to 5 lanes, concrete box nt steel sheet piling, curb and gutter installation, and was completed on 7/22/2009, and this supplement is		

Sponsors:

File #: 14-6043, Version: 1

Indexes: (Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/19/2014	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED SUPPLEMENTAL IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Project Type: Motor Fuel Tax Project Supplemental Improvement Resolution

Request: Refer to the Committee of Roads and Bridges

Project: Additional funding is needed due to subsequent expansion of the improvement scope to include the widening and construction of the existing concrete pavement to 5 lanes, concrete box culvert reconstruction, installment of permanent steel sheet piling, curb and gutter installation, and traffic signal modernization. The construction was completed on 7/22/2009, and this supplement is necessary for accounting closure.

Location: Mount Prospect Road, North Avenue to Grand Avenue in the City of Northlake

Section: 04-W7331-02-RS

County Board District: 17

Centerline Mileage: N/A

Fiscal Impact: \$1,465,000.00

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Fund (600-585 Account)

Board Approved Date and Amount: 6/15/2004, \$1,365,000.00

Increased Amount: \$1,465,000.00

Total Adjusted Amount: \$2,830,000.00

Summary: This improvement, as proposed, shall be for milling and resurfacing of the existing pavement and shall include full depth patching, intersection improvements, crack sealing, adjustments or reconstruction of existing drainage structures, retaining wall construction, right-of-way, traffic control, landscaping, pavement marking, engineering and other necessary highway appurtenances.

On 6/15/2004, your Honorable Body approved an Improvement Resolution in the amount of \$1,365,000.00. Additional funding is needed due to subsequent expansion of the improvement scope to include the widening and construction of the existing concrete pavement to 5 lanes, concrete box culvert reconstruction, installment of permanent steel sheet piling, curb and gutter installation, and traffic signal modernization. The construction was completed on 7/22/2009, and this

File #: 14-6043, Version: 1

supplement is necessary for accounting closure.